The Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores

By-law 103 - 2024

Being a By-law for the Assumption of Works on Plan of Subdivision 3M-235

Whereas the Town of Saugeen Shores entered into Subdivision Agreements with Lord Elgin Estates Developments Ltd. for the development of the Summerside Subdivision Phase 2, Stage 2 on Plan 3M-235.

Whereas Lord Elgin Estates Developments Ltd. have fulfilled the conditions of the Subdivision Agreements referred to herein to qualify for the assumption of the works related to the said Plan of Subdivision now therefore be it

Resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Saugeen Shores enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Town of Saugeen Shores hereby assumes the stormwater works associated with the Plan of Subdivision on Plan 3M-235;
- 2. That this By-law shall come into force and effect upon third and final reading thereof.

Read a First and Second Time this 16th day of December, 2024.

Read a Third Time and Finally Passed and Sealed this 16th day of December, 2024.

Luke Charbonneau, Mayor

Sarah Bonderud, Deputy Clerk